## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3487651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/27/2015

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INFILTRATOR SYSTEMS, INC	05/27/2015

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INFILTRATOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	05/27/2015

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	INFILTRATOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	4 BUSINESS PARK ROAD
City:	OLD SAYBROOK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06475

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6814863
Patent Number:	6994355
Patent Number:	7008138
Patent Number:	7052209
Patent Number:	7118306
Patent Number:	7189027
Patent Number:	7207747
Patent Number:	7217063
Patent Number:	7273330
Patent Number:	7306400
Patent Number:	7311467
Patent Number:	7351006
Patent Number:	7351005
Patent Number:	7364384
Patent Number:	7396188

PATENT REEL: 036387 FRAME: 0435

503441027

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7419331
Patent Number:	7419332
Patent Number:	7465122
Patent Number:	7491015
Patent Number:	7841801
Patent Number:	7914230
Patent Number:	7914231
Patent Number:	8070005
Patent Number:	8151999
Patent Number:	8297880
Patent Number:	8322948
Patent Number:	8337119
Patent Number:	8740005
Patent Number:	8789714
Patent Number:	8801326
Patent Number:	8857641
Patent Number:	D630294
Patent Number:	9016979
Patent Number:	9045873
Application Number:	12802473
Application Number:	14444831
Application Number:	14444960
Application Number:	13932624
Application Number:	14025773
Application Number:	14694662
Application Number:	14809124
PCT Number:	US2010001853
Application Number:	14635597

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cn@cnessler.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES G. NESSLER

Address Line 1: PO BOX H

Address Line 4: CHESTER, CONNECTICUT 06412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3502-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES G. NESSLER

SIGNATURE:	/cgnessler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=3502-5 ISI-IWT_x#page1.tif	
source=3502-5 ISI-IWT_x#page2.tif	
source=3502-5 ISI-IWT_x#page3.tif	
source=3502-5 ISI-IWT_x#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "INFILTRATOR WATER
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"INFILTRATOR SYSTEMS, INC." TO "INFILTRATOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 9:06
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 9:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "INFILTRATOR WATER

5754065 8100н

150874039

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTY CATION: 2433299

DATE: 06-03-15

## Delaware

## The First State

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC".

5754065 8100H

150874039

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 2433299

DATE: 06-03-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:05 AM 05/27/2015 FILED 09:06 AM 05/27/2015 SRV 150773873 - 5754065 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Connecticut	
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Connecticut.	
3.) The date the corporation first formed is December 1, 1986	
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Infiltrator Systems. Inc.	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Infiltrator Water Technologies, LLC	
This Conversion shall become effective at 10:01 AM EST on t date of filing with the Secretary of the State of Delaware.	he
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the  27th day of May A.D. 2015	
By Rethorized Person	
Name Roy E Moore, Jr	
Print or Type	

DEFECTORET C ESpagni Grane

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:05 AM 05/27/2015 FILED 09:06 AM 05/27/2015 SRV 150773873 - 5754065 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### INFILTRATOR WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of May 27, 2015, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company is Infiltrator Water Technologies, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent.</u> The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Conversion shall become effective at 10:01 AM EST on the date of filing with the Secretary of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

By: /s/ Sandra Ruiz
Sandra Ruiz, an Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 036387 FRAME: 0441

**RECORDED: 08/18/2015**